

City of Franklin

109 3rd Ave S Franklin, TN 37064 (615)791-3217

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-0698 Version: 1 Name: COF 2017-0047 John Hahn Franklin Road

Improvements

Type: Item Approved on Behalf of the Status: Passed

Board

File created: 7/11/2018 In control: Board of Mayor & Aldermen

Title: Professional Services Agreement (COF Contract No. 2017-0047) with John M. Hahn, Jr. for the

Franklin Road Improvements EPA Appraisal in the amount of \$3,500

Sponsors: Paul Holzen

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. COF Contract 2017-0047

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/14/2018	1	Board of Mayor & Aldermen	acknowledged.	

DATE: July 11, 2018

TO: Board of Mayor and Aldermen

FROM: Eric Stuckey, City Administrator

Paul Holzen, Director of Engineering

SUBJECT:

Professional Services Agreement (COF Contract No. 2017-0047) with John M. Hahn, Jr. for the Franklin Road Improvements EPA Appraisal in the amount of \$3,500

Purpose

The purpose of this memo is to provide information to the Franklin Board of Mayor and Aldermen (BOMA) concerning COF Contract No. 2017-0047.

Background

As part of the Franklin Road Project (Cumberland Park Drive to Concord Rd) the City was obligated to acquire the right-of-way within the City of Franklin limits. The City is the property owner of the Dry Branch Water Quality Wetlands located at the corner of Franklin Road and Moores Lane. This property was purchased using Federal Funds. The City was required to have an appraisal completed and pay back the federal funding for the property dedicated to the State of TN. This professional services agreement helped the City determine the fair market value.

Financial Impact

File #: 18-0698, Version: 1

The cost associated with this professional services agreement was \$3,500

Recommendation

The City Administrator approved this agreement under the authority granted by the Franklin Board of Mayor and Aldermen by Resolution 2012-05.